RGB ELEKTRONIKA AGACIAK CIACIEK
SPÓŁKA JAWNA
Jana Dlugosza 2-6 Street
51-162 Wrocław
Poland
     +48 71 325 15 05
DATASHEET
OTHER SYMBOLS:
PAH1008CF
NIHON INTER ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
YOUR
PARTNER IN
MAINTENANCE
At our premises in Wrocław, we have a fully equipped servicing facility. Here we perform all the repair
works and test each later sold unit. Our trained employees, equipped with a wide variety of tools and
having several testing stands at their disposal, are a guarantee of the highest quality service.
OUR SERVICES
ENCODERS
SERVO
DRIVERS
LINEAR
ENCODERS
SERVO AMPLIFIERS
CNC
MACHINES
MOTORS
POWER
SUPPLIERS
OPERATOR
PANELS
CNC
CONTROLS
INDUSTRIAL
COMPUTERS
PLC
 SYSTEMS
Repair this product with RGB ELEKTRONIKA ORDER A DIAGNOSIS  �
Buy this product at RGB AUTOMATYKA BUY  �
THYRISTOR MODULE
 Maximum Ratings                                  Approx Net Weight:155g
 Grade ParameterParameterParameterParameter    Symbol
PAT/PAH1008
Unit
Repetitive Peak Off-State Voltage  VDRM 800
Non Repetitive Peak Off-State Voltage  VDSM 960 V
Parameter Parameter Parameter Parameter      ConditionsConditionsConditionsConditions    Max RatedMax RatedMax RatedMax Rated
 Value Value Value Value    Unit
RMS On-State  Current IT(RMS)
50Hz Half Sine Wave condition
Tc=82°C  222 A
Surge On-State Current  IFSM 50 Hz Half Sine Wave,1Pulse
Non-Repetitive   2000 A
I Squared t  I2t 2msec to 10msec  20000 A2s
Critical Rate of Turned-On Current di/dt VD=2/3VDRM, ITM=2•IO, Tj=125°C
 IG=200mA, diG/dt=0.2A/µs 100 A/µs
Peak Gate Power PGM  5 W
Average Gate Power PG(AV)  1 W
Peak Gate Current IGM  2 A
Peak Gate Voltage VGM  10 V
Peak Gate Reverse Voltage VRGM  5 V
Operating JunctionTemperature Range Tjw  -40 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg  -40 to +125 °C
Isoration Voltage  Viso Base Plate to Terminals, AC1min 2000 V
Case mounting M5 Screw 2.4 to 2.8Mounting torque Terminals  Ftor M5 Screw 2.4 to 2.8 N•m
Value per 1 Arm
FEATURES
* Isolated Base
* Dual Thyristors or Thyristor and
Diode Anti-Parallel Circuit
* High Surge Capability
* UL Recognized, File No. E187184
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
* AC phase control
* AC switch
P A T 1 0 0 8P A T 1 0 0 8P A T 1 0 0 8P A T 1 0 0 8
P A H 1 0 0 8P A H 1 0 0 8P A H 1 0 0 8P A H 1 0 0 8
OUTLINE DRAWING
222A / 800V
PAT
PAH
 Electrical •  Thermal Characteristics
Maximum Value. Characteristics Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Peak Off-State Current  IDM VDM= VDRM, Tj=125°C   40 mA
Peak On-State Voltage VTM ITM= 300A, Tj=25°C   1.38 V
Tj=-40°C   200
Tj=25°C   100 Gate Current to Trigger IGT VD=6V,IT=1A
Tj=125°C   50
mA
Tj=-40°C   4
Tj=25°C   2.5 Gate Voltage to Trigger VGT VD=6V,IT=1A
Tj=125°C   2
V
Gate Non-Trigger Voltage  VGD VD=2/3VDRM Tj=125°C 0.25   V
Critical Rate of Rise of Off-State
Voltage dv/dt VD=2/3VDRM Tj=125°C 500   V/µs
Turn-Off Time tq
ITM=IO,VD=2/3VDRM
dv/dt=20V/µs, VR=100V
-di/dt=20A/µs, Tj=125°C
 100  µs
Turn-On Time tgt  6  µs
Delay Time td  2  µs
Rise Time tr
Tj=25°C, ITM=IT(RMS)
VD=100V, IG=200mA
 diG/dt=0.2A/µs  4  µs
Latching Current IL Tj=25°C  100  mA
Holding Current IH Tj=25°C  50
Rth(j-c) Junction to Case    0.15
Thermal Resistance  *1 Rth(c-f) Base Plate to Heat Sink
with Thermal Compound   0.1 °C/W
 Value Per 1Arm
*1: Value Per Module
PAT/PAH1008 OUTLINE DRAWING (Dimensions in mm)
PAT
PAH